[Extending the term of the Biosciences Task Force to March 15, 2005.]

Resolution extending the term of the Biosciences Task Force to March 15, 2005.

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 217-03, the Board of Supervisors created a Biosciences Task Force to develop recommended policies for consideration by the Planning Commission and the Board of Supervisors on land use controls for bioscience industries; and

WHEREAS, The Task Force is performing a valuable service to the City through its examination of issues related to the land use needs of bioscience industries and land use controls appropriate for these industries; and,

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 217-03 provided that the Task Force shall submit its recommendations to the Board of Supervisors and the Planning Commission no later than six months from the date that the appointment of a quorum of the voting members of the Task Force became effective; and,

WHEREAS, The Task Force has requested that an extension of time be granted so that it may complete its study; and,

WHEREAS, It is the desire of the Board to grant this extension of time; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby extends the term of the Biosciences Task Force and all of its appointed members to March 15, 2005; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Task Force shall submit its recommendations to the Board of Supervisors and the Planning Commission no later than February 15, 2005.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	050078	Date Passed:
Resolution extendir	ng the term of the	iosciences Task Force to March 15, 2005.
January 25, 2005	Board of Superv	ors — ADOPTED
		Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, karimi, Peskin, Sandoval
F	File No. 050078	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 25, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Jan Lulbenguz
. gam	EB () 4 2005	Clerk of the Board
	Date Approved	Mayor Gavin Newsom